Department of Statistics, MOI: Abridged Life Table In Taiwan, downloaded from: www.moi.gov.tw
(15.11.2016)



http://sowf.moi.gov.tw/stat/english/elife/te102200.htm

Abridged life table in Taiwan Area-Overall

2015
Probability Number Numbers | Stationary Life
Age of :
of death : of death population expectancy
survivors

X gx Ix dx Lx Tx e’x
oM 0.00259 100000 259 8323 8018544 80.19
IM 0.00041 99741 41 8310 8010221 80.31
2M 0.00026 99700 26 8307 8001911 80.26
3M 0.00053 99674 52 24912 7993604 80.20
6M 0.00040 99622 39 49801 7968692 79.99
0 0.00418 100000 418 99653 8018544 80.19
1 0.00036 99582 36 99564 7918891 79.52
2 0.00024 99547 24 99535 7819326 78.55
3 0.00016 99523 16 99515 7719792 77.57
4 0.00012 99507 12 99501 7620277 76.58
5 0.00010 99495 10 99490 7520776 75.59
6 0.00010 99485 10 99480 7421286 74.60
7 0.00010 99475 9 99470 7321807 73.60
8 0.00009 99465 9 99461 7222337 72.61
9 0.00008 99456 8 99452 7122876 71.62
10 0.00008 99448 8 99444 7023424 70.62
1 0.00009 99440 9 99435 6923980 69.63
12 0.00011 99431 11 99425 6824545 68.64
13 0.00015 99420 15 99412 6725119 67.64
14 0.00020 99405 20 99395 6625707 66.65
15 0.00025 99386 25 99373 6526312 65.67
16 0.00031 99360 31 99345 6426939 64.68
17 0.00035 99329 35 99312 6327594 63.70
18 0.00039 99294 38 99275 6228282 62.73
19 0.00040 99256 40 99236 6129007 61.75
20 0.00042 99216 42 99195 6029772 60.77
21 0.00043 99174 43 99153 5930577 59.80
22 0.00044 99131 44 99109 5831424 58.83
23 0.00046 99087 45 99065 5732315 57.85
24 0.00048 99042 47 99018 5633250 56.88
25 0.00049 98995 49 98970 5534232 55.90
26 0.00052 98946 51 98920 5435262 54.93
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67 0.01321 84378 1115 83821 1549894 18.37
68 0.01456 83264 1213 82657 1466073 17.61
69 0.01609 82051 1320 81391 1383416 16.86
70 0.01779 80731 1436 80013 1302025 16.13
71 0.01967 79295 1560 78515 1222012 15.41
72 0.02174 77735 1690 76890 1143497 14.71
73 0.02401 76045 1826 75132 1066607 14.03
74 0.02649 74219 1966 73236 991475 13.36
75 0.02919 72253 2109 71198 918239 12.71
76 0.03212 70143 2253 69017 847041 12.08
77 0.03531 67890 2397 66692 778024 11.46
78 0.03881 65493 2542 64222 711332 10.86
79 0.04265 62952 2685 61609 647110 10.28
80 0.04686 60267 2824 58855 585501 9.72
81 0.05147 57443 2957 B5965 526646 9.17
82 0.05652 54487 3080 52947 470681 8.64
83 0.06205 51407 3190 49812 417734 8.13
84 0.06811 48217 3284 46575 367922 7.63
85+ 1.00000 44933 44933 321347 321347 7.15
Abridged life table in Taiwan Area-Male
2015
Probability A=l Numbers Stationary Life
Age of .
of death : of death population expectancy
survivors
X Qdx Ix dx Lx Tx e’x
oM 0.00269 100000 269 8322 7699157 76.99
M 0.00041 99731 41 8309 7690835 77.12
2M 0.00031 99690 31 8306 7682526 77.06
3M 0.00058 99659 58 24908 7674220 77.00
6M 0.00046 99601 46 49789 7649312 76.80
0 0.00444 100000 444 99634 7699157 76.99
1 0.00037 99556 37 99537 7599523 76.33
2 0.00027 99519 27 99505 7499986 75.36
3 0.00020 99492 20 99482 7400481 74.38
4 0.00016 99472 16 99464 7300999 73.40
5 0.00014 99455 14 99448 7201535 72.41
6 0.00013 99441 13 99435 7102087 7142
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Abridged life table in Taiwan Area-Female

2015
Probability Number Numbers | Stationary Life
Age of :
of death : of death population expectancy
survivors

X gx I dx Lx Tx e’x
oM 0.00248 100000 248 8323 8360519 83.61
IM 0.00041 99752 41 8311 8352196 83.73
2M 0.00021 99711 21 8308 8343885 83.68
3M 0.00047 99690 47 24917 8335576 83.61
6M 0.00033 99644 33 49814 8310660 83.40
0 0.00389 100000 389 99673 8360519 83.61
1 0.00035 99611 35 99594 8260846 82.93
2 0.00021 99577 20 99566 8161252 81.96
3 0.00012 99556 12 99550 8061686 80.98
4 0.00007 99544 7 99541 7962135 79.99
5 0.00006 99537 6 99534 7862594 78.99
6 0.00006 99531 6 99528 7763060 78.00
7 0.00008 99525 8 99521 7663532 77.00
8 0.00008 99517 8 99513 7564011 76.01
9 0.00008 99509 8 99505 7464498 75.01
10 0.00008 99501 8 99497 7364993 74.02
1 0.00008 99493 8 99488 7265497 73.03
12 0.00009 99484 9 99480 7166008 72.03
13 0.00010 99476 10 99470 7066528 71.04
14 0.00012 99465 12 99459 6967058 70.05
15 0.00015 99453 15 99445 6867599 69.05
16 0.00018 99438 18 99429 6768153 68.06
17 0.00020 99420 20 99410 6668724 67.08
18 0.00022 99400 22 99390 6569314 66.09
19 0.00023 99379 23 99367 6469924 65.10
20 0.00024 99356 24 99344 6370557 64.12
21 0.00026 99332 26 99319 6271213 63.13
22 0.00027 99306 27 99293 6171894 62.15
23 0.00029 99279 28 99265 6072602 61.17
24 0.00030 99251 30 99236 5973337 60.18
25 0.00032 99221 32 99205 5874101 59.20
26 0.00034 99189 33 99172 5774896 58.22
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98929
98879
98825
98768
98707
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97842
97698
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96530
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0.00893
0.01000
0.01122
0.01259
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0.01767
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0.03401

0.03788
0.04219

0.04697

0.05228
0.05817
1.00000

90268
89462
88568
87574
86471
85250
83903
82420
80792
79011
77069
74958
72670
70198
67539
64689
61651
58428
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1347
1483
1628
1781
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2288
2471
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3223
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89865
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85860
84576
83161
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78040
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73814
71434
68869
66114
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1806782
1716917
1627901
1539831

1452809

1366948

1282372

1199211
1117605

1037704
959664
883650
809836
738402
669533

603419
540249
480210
423482

20.02
19.19
18.38
17.58
16.80
16.03
15.28
14.55
13.83
13.13
12.45
11.79
1114
10.52
9.91
9.33
8.76
8.22
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